
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19X319 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009433 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5825

HWY :SR 005

TITLE :1-5

SB TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE - EXPANSION

JOINT,DECK REPAIR, AND OVERLAY

19X319

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/01/2019

15:05

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0051(307)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

14215 NW 3RD COURT 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD

BUILDING B SUITE 210

VANCOUVER   WA  986855760 VANCOUVER   WA  986830402

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 28.13 % 42.97 % 79.34 %

164,000.00 36,000.00 183,000.00 55,000.00 229,561.39 101,561.39128,000.00

0.5000

2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

6483.0000 L.F. -44.44 % 0.5000 -44.44 % 0.5700 -36.67 %

3,241.50 -2,593.20 3,241.50 -2,593.20 3,695.31 -2,139.39

0.9000

5,834.70

0.5500

3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

14148.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 0.5500 -66.67 % 0.6400 -61.21 %

7,781.40 -15,562.80 7,781.40 -15,562.80 9,054.72 -14,289.48

1.6500

23,344.20

166.1100

4 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

11.2700 HUND -40.67 % 155.0000 -44.64 % 190.0000 -32.14 %

1,872.06 -1,283.54 1,746.85 -1,408.75 2,141.30 -1,014.30

280.0000

3,155.60

GRADING

50.0000

5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

80.0000 S.Y. -76.19 % 110.0000 -47.62 % 200.0000 -4.76 %

4,000.00 -12,800.00 8,800.00 -8,000.00 16,000.00 -800.00

210.0000

16,800.00

STRUCTURE

6 POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY 

L.S. 600.00 % 400.00 % 700.00 %

35,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.005,000.00

850.0000

7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STRIP SEAL

50.0000 L.F. 6.25 % 800.0000 0.00 % 8,500.0000 962.50 %

42,500.00 2,500.00 40,000.00 0.00 425,000.00 385,000.00

800.0000

40,000.00

55.0000

8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS

561.0000 L.F. -45.00 % 155.0000 55.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

30,855.00 -25,245.00 86,955.00 30,855.00 28,050.00 -28,050.00

100.0000

56,100.00

145.0000

9 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE BRIDGE 005/140W

1650.0000 S.Y. -3.33 % 150.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 -73.33 %

239,250.00 -8,250.00 247,500.00 0.00 66,000.00 -181,500.00

150.0000

247,500.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

10 FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

100.0000

11 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR 

1000.0000 S.F. 100.00 % 64.0000 28.00 % 150.0000 200.00 %

100,000.00 50,000.00 64,000.00 14,000.00 150,000.00 100,000.00

50.0000

50,000.00

150.0000

12 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR 

500.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 150.0000 -25.00 % 200.0000 0.00 %

75,000.00 -25,000.00 75,000.00 -25,000.00 100,000.00 0.00

200.0000

100,000.00

160.0000

13 POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY

1650.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 170.0000 -15.00 % 150.0000 -25.00 %

264,000.00 -66,000.00 280,500.00 -49,500.00 247,500.00 -82,500.00

200.0000

330,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

8.5000

14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2254.0000 S.Y. -52.78 % 16.0000 -11.11 % 30.0000 66.67 %

19,159.00 -21,413.00 36,064.00 -4,508.00 67,620.00 27,048.00

18.0000

40,572.00

415.0000

15 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58V-22

320.0000 TON 66.00 % 380.0000 52.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

132,800.00 52,800.00 121,600.00 41,600.00 80,000.00 0.00

250.0000

80,000.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

690.00 690.00 690.00690.00

18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

130.00 130.00 130.00130.00

220.0000

19 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

6.0000 EACH -12.00 % 500.0000 100.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

1,320.00 -180.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00

250.0000

1,500.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

25.0000

20 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

48.0000 L.F. -44.44 % 35.0000 -22.22 % 30.0000 -33.33 %

1,200.00 -960.00 1,680.00 -480.00 1,440.00 -720.00

45.0000

2,160.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

110.0000

21 ESC LEAD 

11.0000 DAY -56.00 % 125.0000 -50.00 % 100.0000 -60.00 %

1,210.00 -1,540.00 1,375.00 -1,375.00 1,100.00 -1,650.00

250.0000

2,750.00

37.0000

22 INLET PROTECTION 

16.0000 EACH -70.40 % 115.0000 -8.00 % 250.0000 100.00 %

592.00 -1,408.00 1,840.00 -160.00 4,000.00 2,000.00

125.0000

2,000.00

5.5000

23 WATTLE 

149.0000 L.F. -54.17 % 10.0000 -16.67 % 25.0000 108.33 %

819.50 -968.50 1,490.00 -298.00 3,725.00 1,937.00

12.0000

1,788.00

5.5000

24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

337.0000 L.F. 37.50 % 5.0000 25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

1,853.50 505.50 1,685.00 337.00 1,685.00 337.00

4.0000

1,348.00

25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

43.0000

26 BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN

22.0000 EACH 7.50 % 120.0000 200.00 % 500.0000 1,150.00 %

946.00 66.00 2,640.00 1,760.00 11,000.00 10,120.00

40.0000

880.00

TRAFFIC

5,000.0000

27 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -58.33 % 9,800.0000 -18.33 % 15,000.0000 25.00 %

10,000.00 -14,000.00 19,600.00 -4,400.00 30,000.00 6,000.00

12,000.0000

24,000.00

70.0000

28 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

216.0000 HR  0.00 % 80.0000 14.29 % 95.0000 35.71 %

15,120.00 0.00 17,280.00 2,160.00 20,520.00 5,400.00

70.0000

15,120.00
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29 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

0.1900

30 PAINT LINE 

13654.0000 L.F. -72.86 % 0.2000 -71.43 % 0.2200 -68.57 %

2,594.26 -6,963.54 2,730.80 -6,827.00 3,003.88 -6,553.92

0.7000

9,557.80

0.9400

31 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

14148.0000 L.F. -66.43 % 0.9000 -67.86 % 1.0500 -62.50 %

13,299.12 -26,315.28 12,733.20 -26,881.20 14,855.40 -24,759.00

2.8000

39,614.40

3.3200

32 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

654.0000 L.F. -33.60 % 3.2500 -35.00 % 3.8000 -24.00 %

2,171.28 -1,098.72 2,125.50 -1,144.50 2,485.20 -784.80

5.0000

3,270.00

83.0500

33 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

7.0000 EACH 18.64 % 80.0000 14.29 % 95.0000 35.71 %

581.35 91.35 560.00 70.00 665.00 175.00

70.0000

490.00

526.0100

34 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

9.0400 HUND -28.53 % 500.0000 -32.07 % 600.0000 -18.48 %

4,755.13 -1,898.31 4,520.00 -2,133.44 5,424.00 -1,229.44

736.0000

6,653.44

12,181.2900

35 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.5500 MI. 21.81 % 11,500.0000 15.00 % 14,000.0000 40.00 %

6,699.71 1,199.71 6,325.00 825.00 7,700.00 2,200.00

10,000.0000

5,500.00

0.6100

36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

30044.0000 L.F. -39.00 % 0.5500 -45.00 % 0.7000 -30.00 %

18,326.84 -11,717.16 16,524.20 -13,519.80 21,030.80 -9,013.20

1.0000

30,044.00

3.0000

37 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1080.0000 HR  -25.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

3,240.00 -1,080.00 4,320.00 0.00 4,320.00 0.00

4.0000

4,320.00

5.0000

38 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2086.0000 HR  -50.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 %

10,430.00 -10,430.00 16,688.00 -4,172.00 16,688.00 -4,172.00

10.0000

20,860.00

39 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -98.58 % 90.00 % 120.00 %

710.00 -49,290.00 95,000.00 45,000.00 110,000.00 60,000.0050,000.00
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75.0000

40 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1080.0000 HR  7.14 % 62.0000 -11.43 % 92.0000 31.43 %

81,000.00 5,400.00 66,960.00 -8,640.00 99,360.00 23,760.00

70.0000

75,600.00

41 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 20.00 % -40.00 % 50.00 %

60,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 -20,000.00 75,000.00 25,000.0050,000.00

49.0000

42 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

563.0000 S.F. 63.33 % 31.0000 3.33 % 30.0000 0.00 %

27,587.00 10,697.00 17,453.00 563.00 16,890.00 0.00

30.0000

16,890.00

43 INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB

L.S. -15.49 % -22.29 % 278.82 %

43,500.00 -7,975.00 40,000.00 -11,475.00 195,000.00 143,525.0051,475.00

44 MOVING QMB WITH BTM

L.S. -21.65 % 135.05 % 996.92 %

10,000.00 -2,763.00 30,000.00 17,237.00 140,000.00 127,237.0012,763.00

45 BARRIER TRANSFER MACHINE (BTM)

L.S. 83.20 % 94.21 % -72.45 %

133,000.00 60,400.00 141,000.00 68,400.00 20,000.00 -52,600.0072,600.00

4.5000

46 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

1296.0000 HR  -25.00 % 2.5500 -57.50 % 12.0000 100.00 %

5,832.00 -1,944.00 3,304.80 -4,471.20 15,552.00 7,776.00

6.0000

7,776.00

OTHER ITEMS

47 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % 150.00 % 50.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

48 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

49 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS

50 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

51 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

52 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 33.33 % -83.33 % -33.33 %

2,000.00 500.00 250.00 -1,250.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

$1,679,068.65 -3.09% $1,833,095.25 5.80% $2,389,389.00 37.91%$1,732,588.14CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,389,389.00$1,679,068.65 $1,833,095.25BASE TOTAL -3.09% 5.80% 37.91%$1,732,588.14
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RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303

VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047

6620 NW WHITNEY RD

CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 320.31 % -100.00 %

538,000.00 410,000.00 0.00128,000.00

0.4700

2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

6483.0000 L.F. -47.78 % -100.00 %

3,047.01 -2,787.69 0.00

0.9000

5,834.70

0.5300

3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

14148.0000 L.F. -67.88 % -100.00 %

7,498.44 -15,845.76 0.00

1.6500

23,344.20

160.0000

4 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

11.2700 HUND -42.86 % -100.00 %

1,803.20 -1,352.40 0.00

280.0000

3,155.60

GRADING

406.0000

5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

80.0000 S.Y. 93.33 % -100.00 %

32,480.00 15,680.00 0.00

210.0000

16,800.00

STRUCTURE

6 POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY 

L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 7,000.00 0.005,000.00

6,000.0000

7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STRIP SEAL

50.0000 L.F. 650.00 % -100.00 %

300,000.00 260,000.00 0.00

800.0000

40,000.00

84.0000

8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS

561.0000 L.F. -16.00 % -100.00 %

47,124.00 -8,976.00 0.00

100.0000

56,100.00

200.0000

9 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE BRIDGE 005/140W

1650.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

330,000.00 82,500.00 0.00

150.0000

247,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19X319 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009433 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5825

HWY :SR 005

TITLE :1-5

SB TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE - EXPANSION

JOINT,DECK REPAIR, AND OVERLAY

19X319

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/01/2019

15:05

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0051(307)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303

VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047

6620 NW WHITNEY RD

CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

10 FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

150.0000

11 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR 

1000.0000 S.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 100,000.00 0.00

50.0000

50,000.00

200.0000

12 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR 

500.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 0.00 0.00

200.0000

100,000.00

150.0000

13 POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY

1650.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % -100.00 %

247,500.00 -82,500.00 0.00

200.0000

330,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000

14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2254.0000 S.Y. 11.11 % -100.00 %

45,080.00 4,508.00 0.00

18.0000

40,572.00

394.0000

15 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58V-22

320.0000 TON 57.60 % -100.00 %

126,080.00 46,080.00 0.00

250.0000

80,000.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

690.00 0.00690.00

18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

130.00 0.00130.00

800.0000

19 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

6.0000 EACH 220.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 3,300.00 0.00

250.0000

1,500.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

80.0000

20 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

48.0000 L.F. 77.78 % -100.00 %

3,840.00 1,680.00 0.00

45.0000

2,160.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

500.0000

21 ESC LEAD 

11.0000 DAY 100.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 2,750.00 0.00

250.0000

2,750.00

330.0000

22 INLET PROTECTION 

16.0000 EACH 164.00 % -100.00 %

5,280.00 3,280.00 0.00

125.0000

2,000.00

27.0000

23 WATTLE 

149.0000 L.F. 125.00 % -100.00 %

4,023.00 2,235.00 0.00

12.0000

1,788.00

27.0000

24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

337.0000 L.F. 575.00 % -100.00 %

9,099.00 7,751.00 0.00

4.0000

1,348.00

25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

365.0000

26 BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN

22.0000 EACH 812.50 % -100.00 %

8,030.00 7,150.00 0.00

40.0000

880.00

TRAFFIC

40,000.0000

27 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 56,000.00 0.00

12,000.0000

24,000.00

260.0000

28 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

216.0000 HR  271.43 % -100.00 %

56,160.00 41,040.00 0.00

70.0000

15,120.00
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TRAFFIC

29 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

0.1800

30 PAINT LINE 

13654.0000 L.F. -74.29 % -100.00 %

2,457.72 -7,100.08 0.00

0.7000

9,557.80

0.9000

31 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

14148.0000 L.F. -67.86 % -100.00 %

12,733.20 -26,881.20 0.00

2.8000

39,614.40

3.2000

32 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

654.0000 L.F. -36.00 % -100.00 %

2,092.80 -1,177.20 0.00

5.0000

3,270.00

80.0000

33 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

7.0000 EACH 14.29 % -100.00 %

560.00 70.00 0.00

70.0000

490.00

500.0000

34 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

9.0400 HUND -32.07 % -100.00 %

4,520.00 -2,133.44 0.00

736.0000

6,653.44

12,000.0000

35 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.5500 MI. 20.00 % -100.00 %

6,600.00 1,100.00 0.00

10,000.0000

5,500.00

0.6000

36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

30044.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

18,026.40 -12,017.60 0.00

1.0000

30,044.00

3.0000

37 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1080.0000 HR  -25.00 % -100.00 %

3,240.00 -1,080.00 0.00

4.0000

4,320.00

5.0000

38 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2086.0000 HR  -50.00 % -100.00 %

10,430.00 -10,430.00 0.00

10.0000

20,860.00

39 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 332.00 % -100.00 %

216,000.00 166,000.00 0.0050,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19X319 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  8 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009433 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 13 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5825

HWY :SR 005

TITLE :1-5

SB TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE - EXPANSION

JOINT,DECK REPAIR, AND OVERLAY

19X319

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/01/2019

15:05

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0051(307)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIDGEFIELD   WA  986420303

VANCOUVER WA  98665-7047

6620 NW WHITNEY RD

CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100424CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

70.0000

40 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1080.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

75,600.00 0.00 0.00

70.0000

75,600.00

41 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -98.20 % -100.00 %

900.00 -49,100.00 0.0050,000.00

25.0000

42 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

563.0000 S.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

14,075.00 -2,815.00 0.00

30.0000

16,890.00

43 INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB

L.S. -41.72 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -21,475.00 0.0051,475.00

44 MOVING QMB WITH BTM

L.S. 1,059.60 % -100.00 %

148,000.00 135,237.00 0.0012,763.00

45 BARRIER TRANSFER MACHINE (BTM)

L.S. 110.74 % -100.00 %

153,000.00 80,400.00 0.0072,600.00

2.0000

46 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

1296.0000 HR  -66.67 % -100.00 %

2,592.00 -5,184.00 0.00

6.0000

7,776.00

OTHER ITEMS

47 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 37.00 % -100.00 %

13,700.00 3,700.00 0.0010,000.00

48 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

49 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS

50 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

51 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

52 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 426.67 % -100.00 %

7,900.00 6,400.00 0.001,500.00

$2,925,593.77 68.86% $0.00$1,732,588.14CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,925,593.77BASE TOTAL 68.86%$1,732,588.14


